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HR 1509
Medicare Identity Theft Prevention Act of 2012

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Apr 13, 2011
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.  (Dec 21, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/1509 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (51 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-25] D · TX Apr 13, 2011

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Jun 3, 2011

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Jun 15, 2011

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Jun 21, 2011

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Jun 21, 2011

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Jul 19, 2011

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Jul 19, 2011

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Jul 26, 2011

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Aug 5, 2011

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Aug 5, 2011

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Sep 7, 2011

Rep. Berg, Rick [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-13] R · FL Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Davis, Geoff [R-KY-4] R · KY Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Sep 22, 2011

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-29] R · NY Sep 29, 2011

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Oct 12, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Nov 15, 2011

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Nov 15, 2011

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Dec 14, 2011

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Feb 28, 2012

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 6, 2012

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO May 8, 2012

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Aug 1, 2012

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Sep 10, 2012

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Dec 18, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Finance Committee Senate Referred To Dec 21, 2012

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Apr 19, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Dec 20, 2012) 

Medicare Identity Theft Prevention Act of 2012 - Directs the Secretary of Health and Human Services (HHS) to establish

cost-effective procedures to ensure that: (1) a Social Security account number (or any derivative) is not displayed, coded,

or embedded on the Medicare card issued to an individual entitled to benefits under part A (Hospital Insurance) of title

XVIII (Medicare) of the Social Security Act or enrolled under Medicare part B (Supplementary Medical Insurance); and (2)

any other identifier displayed on such card is easily identifiable as not being the Social Security account number (or a

derivative).

Requires the Secretary, in implementing this Act, to: (1) establish a cost-effective process that involves the least amount

of disruption to Medicare beneficiaries and health care providers; and (2) consider implementing a process similar to the

one involving Railroad Retirement Board beneficiaries under which the Medicare beneficiary identifier used is not a Social

Security account number (or derivative), is external to HHS, and is convertible over to a Social Security account number

(or derivative) for use internal to HHS and the Social Security Administration.

Applies these requirements to Medicare cards issued on and after an effective date, specified by the Secretary, which

shall not be later than three years after enactment of this Act. Requires reissuance of existing Medicare cards within

those three years to comply with this Act, but also permits individuals to apply for reissuance earlier than the official

reissuance date.

Makes amounts from the Medicare Improvement Fund available for transfer to the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid

Services (CMS) Program Management Account to offset the costs of implementing this Act. Requires the Commissioner

of Social Security and the Secretary to enter into an agreement for such funding, and keep a detailed accounting for

submission to Congress.

Directs the Comptroller General (GAO) to examine whether the Medicare program should use smart card technology for

Medicare beneficiary cards and provider membership cards.

Actions Timeline

Dec 21, 2012: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
Dec 20, 2012: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H7416)
Dec 20, 2012: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR 12/19/2012 H7309-7310)
Dec 20, 2012: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR
12/19/2012 H7309-7310)
Dec 20, 2012: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Dec 19, 2012: Mr. Johnson, Sam moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Dec 19, 2012: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H7309-7313)
Dec 19, 2012: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 1509.
Dec 19, 2012: At the conclusion of debate, the chair put the question on the motion to suspend the rules. Mr. Doggett
objected to the vote on the grounds that a quorum was not present. Further proceedings on the motion were
postponed. The point of no quorum was considered as withdrawn.
Apr 19, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security.
Apr 13, 2011: Introduced in House
Apr 13, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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